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2019 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2018 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

a/b
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Jan.- Dec. Jan.- Dec.

Jan 1,475,985 1,011,042 2,049,639 2,007,668 72.0 50.4
Feb. 2,097,345 1,401,911 2,061,764 2,025,064 101.7 69.2 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 2,001,402 1,365,300 2,039,948 2,005,005 98.1 68.1 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Apr. 2,892,079 1,922,898 2,470,135 2,424,731 117.1 79.3 USA 16,868,655 96.88 18,081,934 96.20 93.3 18,081,934 96.20
May 2,149,739 1,474,724 2,596,719 2,619,069 82.8 56.3 France 17,142 0.10 20,324 0.11 84.3 20,324 0.11
Jun. 1,794,569 1,204,742 1,956,107 2,002,367 91.7 60.2 Chile 329,048 1.89 351,284 1.87 93.7 351,284 1.87
Jul. 1,318,245 924,941 864,783 918,096 152.4 100.7 China 167,323 0.96 192,364 1.02 87.0 192,364 1.02
Aug. 781,466 562,893 666,822 717,293 117.2 78.5 Turkey 1,600 0.01 0 0.00 - 0 0.00
Sep. 559,188 405,718 567,861 607,561 98.5 66.8 Australia 28,024 0.16 133,920 0.71 20.9 133,920 0.71
Oct. 494,010 365,819 634,811 677,145 77.8 54.0 Ukuraine 0 0.00 16,640 0.09 - 16,640 0.09
Nov. 645,919 510,735 985,786 860,687 65.5 59.3 Total 17,411,792 100.00 18,796,466 100.00 92.6 18,796,466 100.00
Dec. 658,708 522,475 1,187,559 876,135 55.5 59.6
Jan.-Dec. TOTAL 16,868,655 11,673,198 18,081,934 17,740,821 93.3 65.8 Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share

Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG a/b
Jan.- Dec.

2019(a) 2018(b) a/b 2019 2018
Month (YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) TTM Ave. TTM Ave. Value Share Value Share Value Share
Jan 685 980 69.9 108.98 110.86 YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Feb. 668 982 68.1 110.38 107.96 USA 11,673,198 96.22 17,740,821 95.96 65.8 17,740,821 95.96
Mar. 682 983 69.4 111.24 106.07 France 22,119 0.18 29,477 0.16 75.0 29,477 0.16
Apr. 665 982 67.7 111.73 107.44 Chile 242,395 2.00 358,844 1.94 67.5 358,844 1.94
May 686 1,009 68.0 109.86 109.74 China 165,391 1.36 210,815 1.14 78.5 210,815 1.14
Jun. 671 1,024 65.6 108.12 110.03 Turkey 2,519 0.02 0 0.00 - 0 0.00
Jul. 702 1,062 66.1 108.28 111.38 Australia 26,308 0.22 134,119 0.73 19.6 134,119 0.73
Aug. 720 1,076 67.0 106.32 111.08 Ukuraine 0 0.00 13,173 0.07 - 13,173 0.07
Sep. 726 1,070 67.8 107.45 111.91 Total 12,131,930 100.00 18,487,249 100.00 65.6 18,487,249 100.00
Oct. 741 1,067 69.4 108.15 112.82
Nov. 791 873 90.6 108.90 113.36 Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country
Dec. 793 738 107.5 109.24 112.51
Jan.- Dec. Ave. 692 981 70.5 109.05 110.43 a/b

Jan.- Dec.
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
*Figures are from quick report. USA 70.5
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FY2020 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2019 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2019/2020 2018/2019 2018/2019 FY20/19(%) 2018/2019
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.- Dec.

Sep. 559,188 405,718 567,861 607,561 98.5 66.8
Oct. 494,010 365,819 634,811 677,145 77.8 54.0 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Nov. 645,919 510,735 985,786 860,687 65.5 59.3 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Dec. 658,708 522,475 1,187,559 876,135 55.5 59.6 USA 2,357,825 90.3 3,376,017 90.1 69.8 17,886,847 96.4
Jan. 1,475,985 1,011,042 France 6,890 0.3 1,665 0.0 413.8 11,917 0.1
Feb. 2,097,345 1,401,911 Chile 185,972 7.1 187,272 5.0 99.3 330,348 1.8
Mar. 2,001,402 1,365,300 China 42,669 1.6 63,380 1.7 67.3 188,034 1.0
Apr. 2,892,079 1,922,898 Turkey 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 1,600 0.0
May 2,149,739 1,474,724 Australia 17,740 0.7 117,800 3.1 15.1 128,084 0.7
Jun. 1,794,569 1,204,742 Ukuraine 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Jul. 1,318,245 924,941 Total 2,611,096 100.0 3,746,134 100.0 69.7 18,546,830 100.0
Aug. 781,466 562,893 *Due to rounding, total share of each country does not reach 100.

Sep.- Dec. 2,357,825 1,804,747 3,376,017 3,021,528 69.8 59.7
Sep.- Aug. Total - - 17,886,847 12,889,979 - - Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share

2019/2020 FY20/19(%) 2018/2019
Sep.- Dec. Sep.- Aug.

Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG
Value Share Value Share Value Share

2019/2020 2018/2019 FY20/19(%) 2019/2020 2018/2019 YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
(YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) TTM Ave. TTM Ave. USA 1,804,747 89.7 3,021,528 88.9 59.7 12,889,979 95.4

Sep. 726 1,070 67.8 107.45 110.74 France 8,673 0.4 2,046 0.1 423.9 15,492 0.1
Oct. 741 1,067 69.4 108.15 113.16 Chile 137,614 6.8 192,343 5.7 71.5 297,124 2.2
Nov. 791 873 90.6 108.90 112.05 China 45,834 2.3 67,921 2.0 67.5 187,478 1.4
Dec. 793 738 107.5 109.24 113.00 Turkey 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 2,519 0.0
Jan. 685 108.71 Australia 15,403 0.8 114,601 3.4 13.4 125,506 0.9
Feb. 668 107.96 Ukuraine 0 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Mar. 682 106.07 Total 2,012,271 100.0 3,398,439 100.0 59.2 13,518,098 100.0
Apr. 665 107.44
May 686 109.74
Jun. 671 110.03 Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country
Jul. 702 111.38
Aug. 720 111.08 FY20/19(%)
Sep.- Dec. Ave. 765 895 85.5 108.44 112.24
Sep.- Aug. Ave. - 721 - - 110.74

USA 85.5
France 102.4

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE Chile 72.0
*Figures are from quick report. China 100.2

Turkey -
Australia 89.3
Ukuraine -
Average 85.0
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
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2019 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2018 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

a/b
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Jan.-Dec.

Jan 0 0 0 0 - -
Feb. 0 0 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 0 0 0 0 - - KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Apr. 0 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -
May 0 0 0 0 - - TOTAL 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Jun. 0 0 0 0 - -
Jul. 0 0 0 0 - - Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Aug. 0 0 0 0 - -
Sep. 0 0 0 0 - - a/b
Oct. 0 0 0 0 - - Jan.-Dec.

Nov. 0 0 0 0 - -
Dec. 0 0 0 0 - - Value Share Value Share Value Share
Jan.- Dec. 0 0 0 0 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)

USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Total 0 - 0 - - 0 -

Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg
Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country

2019(a) 2018(b) a/b
Month (YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%) a/b
Jan - - -
Feb. - - -
Mar. - - - USA - - -
Apr. - - - Average - - -
May - - - SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
Jun. - - -
Jul. - - -
Aug. - - -
Sep. - - -
Oct. - - -
Nov. - - -
Dec. - - -
Jan.- Dec. Ave. - - -

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
*Figures are from quick report.
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FY2020 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2019 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2019/2020 2018/2019 FY20/19(%)
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.- Dec. Sep.-Aug.

Sep. 0 0 0 0 - -
Oct. 0 0 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Nov. 0 0 0 0 - - KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Dec. 0 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Jan. 0 0 - - Total 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Feb. 0 0 - -
Mar. 0 0 - - Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Apr. 0 0 - -
May 0 0 - - FY20/19(%)
Jun. 0 0 - - Sep.- Dec.
Jul. 0 0 - -
Aug. 0 0 - - Value Share Value Share Value Share
Sep.- Dec. 0 0 0 0 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Sep.- Aug. Total 0 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -

Total 0 - 0 - - 0 -

Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country

2019/2020 2018/2019 FY20/19(%) 2019/2020 FY20/19(%)
(YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%)

Sep. - - - (YEN/KG)
Oct. - - - USA -
Nov. - - - Average -
Dec. - - -
Jan. - -
Feb. - -
Mar. - -
Apr. - -
May - -
Jun. - -
Jul. - -
Aug. - -
Sep.- Dec.  Ave. - - -
Sep.- Aug.  Ave. - - -

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
*Figures are from quick report.
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